FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Reporting Issuer

Subscribe Technologies Inc. (the "**Company**") 604 – 700 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1G8

Item 2: Date of Material Change

May 25, 2018.

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated on May 25, 2018 and filed on SEDAR (www.sedar.com).

Item 4: Summary of Material Changes

The Company announced that Mr. Ward Munsie has resigned as a director of the Company, effective immediately.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Company announced that Mr. Ward Munsie has resigned as a director of the Company, effective immediately. The Company thanks Mr. Munsie for his contribution to the Board and wishes him the best in his future endeavours. The Company will be seeking to fill the vacancy in the near future.

About Subscribe Technologies

Subscribe Technologies (CSE: SAAS, OTC: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ) develops, partners with, acquires, and invests in cloud based distributed ledger compatible software as a service (SaaS) solutions for small and medium sized enterprises (SMEs).

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None.

Item 8: Executive Officer

For further information, please contact:

Paul Dickson, President & CEO T: 778.775.7297

Item 9: Date of Report

June 6, 2018.